MEETING NOTICE

SIioux RIVERS REGIONAL MHDS GOVERNANCE BOARD

Sioux ’

Rivers

Regional Mental Health & Disabilities Services

TUESDAY, JUNE 15, 2021 AT 1:30 P.M.

O’BRIEN COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Kim Wermersen, Chair Don Kass, Vice-Chair Mark Sybesma, Director Carl Vande Weerd, Director  Jerry Birkey, Director
kwermersen@dickinsoncountyiowa.gov dkass@co.plymouth.ia.us marks@siouxcounty.org carlvw@siouxcounty.org supvdistrict4@co.lyon.ia.us

Cory Altena, Director Sherri Bootsma, Director John Steensma, Director Mike Van Otterloo, Director

supvdistrict3@co.lyon.ia.us  sbootsma@obriencounty.iowa.gov jsteensma@obriencounty.iowa.gov mvanotterloo@co.plymouth.ia.us

William Leupold, Director Dr. Dayton Vogel Tammy Bruinsma Brenda Langstraat-Janish
wleupold@dickinsoncountyiowa.gov Non-voting member Voting Member Children’s Advisory, Voting Member

dayton@premieronline.net tammy.bruinsma@gmail.com blangstraat@nwaea.org
Janie Baird Denise Driesen Mark Loutsch, ex-officio Shane Walter, CEO Sue Duhn, Secretary

Children’s Advisory, Voting Member Non-Voting Member Non-Voting Member shanew@siouxcounty.org sduhn@dickinsoncountyiowa.gov

janielynbaird@gmail.com driesen@frontiernet.net mrjlams@midlands.net

The Sioux Rivers Governance Board will meet in person only at the O’Brien County Courthouse in
Primghar.

AGENDA

1.  Welcome and Introductions

2. Approve Agenda — Action.

3. Closed Session Pursuant to Code Section 21.5 (j) to discuss particular real estate
4.  Discussion regarding closed session-Action.

5. Adjourn Governance Board Meeting- Action.

Next meeting: June 29, 2021 O’Brien County Courthouse in Primghar— 1:30 P.M.
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